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ISLE OF MAN TT RACES
30 MAY - 12 JUNE 2015

Sure Sidecar Qualifying - All Sessions

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant LapTime  Speed Run Subclass Qualified
1 5 John Holden/Dan S  LCR/Silicone Engineering/Barnes  19:43.773 114.742 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
2 1 Dave Molyneux / Ben Suzuki/DMR 19:44.333 114.687 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
3 4 Tim Reeves / Patrick DMR/A.O.S/E-AIDE Motorsport 19:51.830 113.966 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
4 3 Ben Birchall / Tom Bi LCR/Manx Gas Racing 19:52.291 113,922 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
5 2 Conrad Harrison / Mi ~ Shelbourne Honda/Printing Roller  20:13.183 111.960 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
6 8 lan Bell / Carl Bell LCR/lan Bell Motorcycles 20:24.412 110.933 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
7 18 Alan Founds / Tom P LCR Suzuki/Trusland/PME 20:30.187 110.412 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
8 11 Gary Knight / Jason DMR Kawasaki/Redline Superbike 20:38.540 109.668 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
9 6 Gary Bryan / Jamie Baker/GBM UK / Drury Eng / Bass 20:39.465 109.586 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
10 7 Karl Bennett / Lee Ca DMR/T D racing 20:39.818 109.555 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
11 9 Wayne Lockey / Mark Ireson Honda/Real Racing 20:50.346 108.632 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
12 19 Tony Baker / Fiona B Suzuki/Cumbria Express 20:50.966 108.578 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
13 14 Robert Handcock / A Baker/Maddockhire 21:02.857 107.556 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
14 29 Matt Dix / Shaun Par  Baker Yamaha/ 21:07.003 107.204 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
15 15 Gordon Shand / Fran Honda/TEAM SHAND RACING 21:13.402 106.665 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
16 28 Michael Grabmuller/  Yamaha/POLIZEIISPORTVEREIN 21:14.809 106.548 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
17 16 Roy Hanks / Kevin P Molyneux Rose TB/Dorwingear Lt  21:17.346 106.336 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
18 33 John Lowther / Jake  Honda/SLR / KATYS HOME TAN  21:18.124 106.271 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
19 35 Estelle Leblond / Seb SGR/Racingside 21:19.437 106.162 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
20 40 Steve Ramsden / Mat LCR/Ramsden Racing 21:19.728 106.138 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
21 20 John Saunders / Rob  Shelbourne/Stapletons Tyre Servi  21:20.853 106.045 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
22 26 Dwight Beare / Noel LCR/Clive Coates Racing 21:24.557 105.739 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
23 41 Colin Buckley* / Rob  Suzuki/Carl Cox Motorsport 21:27.554 105.493 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
24 23 Howard Baker / Mike  Shelbourne Honda/BK Racing 21:30.537 105.249 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
25 27 Pete Alton / Keith Bro Yamaha/OTC Dyno Centre 21:30.825 105.226 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
26 24 Nicholas Dukes / Willi Honda/DynoBike 21:41.083 104.396 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
27 21 Mike Cookson / Alun  Honda/ 21:41.208 104.386 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
28 71 Remy Guignard / Fre Honda/Honda Nantes Moto/Siniba 21:42.212 104.306 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
29 34 Mike Roscher / Manu  Other/Roscher/Penz 13Racing 21:42.874 104.253 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
30 32 Francois Leblond / A Shelbourne Suzuki/Racing Side 21:43.133 104.232 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
31 12 Darren Hope / Paul B Suzuki/Ablec/Bar Logo 21:54.306 103.346 Wednesday, June 3rd (Side Yes*
32 31 Andy King / Paul Skin  Natures Flame/Hoft Racing 22:00.845 102.834 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
33 17 Gregory Lambert / Ke Honda/GLR Sidecars/Golden Flee 22:02.130 102.734 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
34 36 Brian Alflatt / Aaron Suzuki/Manor Riders Retreat/ Har  22:10.971 102.052 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
35 30 Tony Thirkell / Dean  Honda/TT Motorsport 22:15.515 101.705 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
36 10 Sean Hegarty* / Jam  Triumph/HC Race Developments/ 22:20.459 101.329 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
37 64 Peter Founds* / Jaso  Suzuki/Trustland Construction & R 22:23.350 101.111 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
38 45 Darryl Rayner / Richa Shelbourne Honda/Pendragon Sol 22:45.115 99.499 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
39 49 Claude Montagnier/  Other/CDL Racing Team 22:46.927 99.367 Thursday, June 4th (Sideca Yes*
40 39 David Hirst / Dicky G~ BHR/Leeds Parcel Company 22:47.941 99.294 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
41 66 Terry O Reilly* / Aida  Ireson/Hi Level Cleaning 22:49.693 99.167 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
42 48 Franck Barbier/ Em  SGR Suzuki/ASM Armagnac 22:50.889 99.080 Friday, June 5th (Sidecar) Yes*
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Rider

Lionel Mansuy* / Mel
Dan Knight / Stephan
Brian Kelly

John Shipley / lan Cu
Mark Saunders / Mar
Kenny Howles / Dave
Craig Melvin* / Stuart
Pascal Gassmann* /
Nigel Smith / Chris M
Deborah Barron / Kar
Kevin Thornton / Way
James Noble* / Shau
Julian Cole / Julie Ha
Didier Siro / Helene S
Douglas Chandler / J
Alan Warden* / Stuar
Chris Wells* / Jeff Gill
Simon Smith / Dave
Roy Tansley* / Dave
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Sure Sidecar Qualifying - All Sessions

Machine/Entrant
Windle/BERNER

Suzuki/Green Ant Racing
Yamaha/

LCR Suzuki/Team Shipley Racing
Suzuki/MSG Racing

MR Equipe Yahama/Clive Price R
Suzuki/Artisan Real Estate Invest
Shelbourne/

Honda/

Ireson Kawasaki Oscar/Team Osc
Suzuki/Thornton Racing

MR Equipe Suzuki/Hipperholme T
Honda/Autocraft Ltd

Baker Suzuki/Auto Moto Pontivy -
Honda/Devereaus Manx Kippers/
AWR/Dave Milling Motorcycles
MRE/Latest Developments Racing
MRE/GoGp

MR Equipe/proshift.com

*Qualified status may change

LapTime

22:53.330
22:58.464
22:58.808
23:02.440
23:19.540
23:25.648
23:25.656
23:28.458
23:28.760
23:34.288
23:47.364
23:48.990
23:53.938
23:55.769
24:20.484
24:31.310
24:51.444
26:08.881
28:47.762

Speed
98.904
98.536
98.511
98.252
97.052
96.630
96.630
96.437
96.417
96.040
95.160
95.052
94.724
94.603
93.002
92.318
91.071
86.576
78.615
0

0

Run

Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Thursday, June 4th (Sideca
Wednesday, June 3rd (Side
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Thursday, June 4th (Sideca
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Thursday, June 4th (Sideca
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Wednesday, June 3rd (Side
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Thursday, June 4th (Sideca
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)
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