

## ISLE OF MANTT RACES FUELLED BY MONSTER ENERGY

## 30 MAY - 12 JUNE 2015

### **Sure Sidecar Qualifying - All Sessions**

Pos	No.	Rider	Machine/Entrant	LapTime	Speed	Run	Subclass	Qualified
1	5	John Holden / Dan S	LCR/Silicone Engineering/Barnes	19:43.773	114.742	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
2	1	Dave Molyneux / Ben	Suzuki/DMR	19:44.333	114.687	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
3	4	Tim Reeves / Patrick	DMR/A.O.S/E-AIDE Motorsport	19:51.830	113.966	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
4	3	Ben Birchall / Tom Bi	LCR/Manx Gas Racing	19:52.291	113.922	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
5	2	Conrad Harrison / Mi	Shelbourne Honda/Printing Roller	20:13.183	111.960	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
6	8	Ian Bell / Carl Bell	LCR/lan Bell Motorcycles	20:24.412	110.933	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
7	18	Alan Founds / Tom P	LCR Suzuki/Trusland/PME	20:30.187	110.412	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
8	11	Gary Knight / Jason	DMR Kawasaki/Redline Superbike	20:38.540	109.668	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
9	6	Gary Bryan / Jamie	Baker/GBM UK / Drury Eng / Bass	20:39.465	109.586	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
10	7	Karl Bennett / Lee Ca	DMR/T D racing	20:39.818	109.555	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
11	9	Wayne Lockey / Mark	Ireson Honda/Real Racing	20:50.346	108.632	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
12	19	Tony Baker / Fiona B	Suzuki/Cumbria Express	20:50.966	108.578	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
13	14	Robert Handcock / A	Baker/Maddockhire	21:02.857	107.556	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
14	29	Matt Dix / Shaun Par	Baker Yamaha/	21:07.003	107.204	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
15	15	Gordon Shand / Fran	Honda/TEAM SHAND RACING	21:13.402	106.665	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
16	28	Michael Grabmuller /	Yamaha/POLIZEIISPORTVEREIN	21:14.809	106.548	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
17	16	Roy Hanks / Kevin P	Molyneux Rose TB/Dorwingear Lt	21:17.346	106.336	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
18	33	John Lowther / Jake	Honda/SLR / KATYS HOME TAN	21:18.124	106.271	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
19	35	Estelle Leblond / Seb	SGR/Racingside	21:19.437	106.162	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
20	40	Steve Ramsden / Mat	LCR/Ramsden Racing	21:19.728	106.138	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
21	20	John Saunders / Rob	Shelbourne/Stapletons Tyre Servi	21:20.853	106.045	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
22	26	Dwight Beare / Noel	LCR/Clive Coates Racing	21:24.557	105.739	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
23	41	Colin Buckley* / Rob	Suzuki/Carl Cox Motorsport	21:27.554	105.493	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
24	23	Howard Baker / Mike	Shelbourne Honda/BK Racing	21:30.537	105.249	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
25	27	Pete Alton / Keith Bro	Yamaha/OTC Dyno Centre	21:30.825	105.226	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
26	24	Nicholas Dukes / Willi	Honda/DynoBike	21:41.083	104.396	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
27	21	Mike Cookson / Alun	Honda/	21:41.208	104.386	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
28	71	Remy Guignard / Fre	Honda/Honda Nantes Moto/Siniba	21:42.212	104.306	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
29	34	Mike Roscher / Manu	Other/Roscher/Penz 13Racing	21:42.874	104.253	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
30	32	Francois Leblond / A	Shelbourne Suzuki/Racing Side	21:43.133	104.232	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
31	12	Darren Hope / Paul B	Suzuki/Ablec/Bar Logo	21:54.306	103.346	Wednesday, June 3rd (Side		Yes*
32	31	Andy King / Paul Skin	Natures Flame/Hoft Racing	22:00.845	102.834	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
33	17	Gregory Lambert / Ke	Honda/GLR Sidecars/Golden Flee	22:02.130	102.734	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
34	36	Brian Alflatt / Aaron	Suzuki/Manor Riders Retreat/ Har	22:10.971	102.052	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
35	30	Tony Thirkell / Dean	Honda/TT Motorsport	22:15.515	101.705	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
36	10	Sean Hegarty* / Jam	Triumph/HC Race Developments/	22:20.459	101.329	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
37	64	Peter Founds* / Jaso	Suzuki/Trustland Construction & R	22:23.350	101.111	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
38	45	Darryl Rayner / Richa	Shelbourne Honda/Pendragon Sol	22:45.115	99.499	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
39	49	Claude Montagnier /	Other/CDL Racing Team	22:46.927	99.367	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
40	39	David Hirst / Dicky G	BHR/Leeds Parcel Company	22:47.941	99.294	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
41	66	Terry O Reilly* / Aida	Ireson/Hi Level Cleaning	22:49.693	99.167	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
42	48	Franck Barbier / Em	SGR Suzuki/ASM Armagnac	22:50.889	99.080	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
$\overline{c}$								



























## ISLE OF MANTT RACES FUELLED BY MONSTER ENERGY

## **30 MAY - 12 JUNE 2015**

# Sure Sidecar Qualifying - All Sessions

Pos	No.	Rider	Machine/Entrant	LapTime	Speed	Run	Subclass	Qualified
43	61	Lionel Mansuy* / Mel	Windle/BERNER	22:53.330	98.904	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
44	69	Dan Knight / Stephan	Suzuki/Green Ant Racing	22:58.464	98.536	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
45	37	Brian Kelly	Yamaha/	22:58.808	98.511	Wednesday, June 3rd (Side		Yes*
46	54	John Shipley / Ian Cu	LCR Suzuki/Team Shipley Racing	23:02.440	98.252	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
47	52	Mark Saunders / Mar	Suzuki/MSG Racing	23:19.540	97.052	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
48	38	Kenny Howles / Dave	MR Equipe Yahama/Clive Price R	23:25.648	96.630	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
49	59	Craig Melvin* / Stuart	Suzuki/Artisan Real Estate Invest	23:25.656	96.630	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
50	65	Pascal Gassmann* /	Shelbourne/	23:28.458	96.437	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
51	51	Nigel Smith / Chris M	Honda/	23:28.760	96.417	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
52	50	Deborah Barron / Kar	Ireson Kawasaki Oscar/Team Osc	23:34.288	96.040	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
53	57	Kevin Thornton / Way	Suzuki/Thornton Racing	23:47.364	95.160	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		Yes*
54	56	James Noble* / Shau	MR Equipe Suzuki/Hipperholme T	23:48.990	95.052	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		Yes*
55	68	Julian Cole / Julie Ha	Honda/Autocraft Ltd	23:53.938	94.724	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		
56	53	Didier Siro / Helene S	Baker Suzuki/Auto Moto Pontivy -	23:55.769	94.603	Wednesday, June 3rd (Side		
57	70	Douglas Chandler / J	Honda/Devereaus Manx Kippers/	24:20.484	93.002	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		
58	60	Alan Warden* / Stuar	AWR/Dave Milling Motorcycles	24:31.310	92.318	Thursday, June 4th (Sideca		
59	62	Chris Wells* / Jeff Gill	MRE/Latest Developments Racing	24:51.444	91.071	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		
60	58	Simon Smith / Dave	MRE/GoGp	26:08.881	86.576	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		
61	46	Roy Tansley* / Dave	MR Equipe/proshift.com	28:47.762	78.615	Friday, June 5th (Sidecar)		
					0			
			*Qualified status may change		0			

# **PROVISIONAL RESULTS**





























